





# **Application - Carson City Open Studios Tour**

**August 20-21, 2022, 10am-4pm** (For one-day option, August 19, see below\*) *Submit by May 17th* 

Name: Last	First
Studio Address:	
City	State Zip Code
Home Address (if different)	
Name of Studio:	
	Email
Website/Social Media:	
Medium (2D and/or 3D): _	
Artwork Description:	
Describe your process:	
Participants are expected to boarding, running video of	share their process during the OST by demonstrating, story demos, etc. How will you share?
If you have listed more	than one medium, which one(s) will you demonstrate?
Artists from outside of Cars location provided by OST.	on City will either share a home studio or set up at another
Are you willing to share If so, how many (in add	e your studio with other artists?lition to yourself) are you able to host?
Will you need a studio	ocation in Carson City?
* Applicants may apply for	one-day option, two-day tour, or both:
☐ Check here for one-day limited.	option at Bliss Mansion: Friday, Aug. 19, 12-5pm. Spaces
$\square$ Check here for two-day	tour at a studio: Saturday, August 20 and Sunday August 21.
Show, July 30 to September	ny enter one piece in the Nevada Artists Association Summer 9, at no extra cost. The piece must meet NAA requirements for the NAA Gallery on Saturday, July 30.

Detailed information will be provided separately with your acceptance notification.

#### **Application Fee: \$30.00**

If you are **not** accepted for the OST this year, \$20.00 will be refunded to you.

Please make a **check** out to "Mile High Jazz Band" with OST in the lower left memo. Mail forms and checks to **OST**, **c/o CCACC**, **PO Box 4000**, **Carson City NV 89702-4000**. Applications may also be emailed to <u>ccopenstudio@gmail.com</u> and will be processed when we receive your check.

**New Applicants:** If you did not participate last year, please email images of 5 examples of your work to be juried into the OST. Images must be emailed to <a href="mailto:coopenstudio@gmail.com">coopenstudio@gmail.com</a>. PNG or JPEG files only, no more than 5 images. OST will select images for advertising purposes. By applying you are giving consent to use your images.

**Previous Participants:** Please email examples of new work to <u>ccopenstudio@gmail.com</u> for advertising purposes. PNG or JPEG files only, no more than 5 images.

#### **Liability Insurance Agreement & Hold Harmless Agreement**

I hereby agree to have liability insurance at my studio (which should be covered by your homeowner's insurance, please confirm) during the Carson City Open Studios Tour (OST) event from 8/20 to 8/21, 2022.

☐ I agree to hold OST and its committee, Jazz & Beyond, Mile High Jazz Band Association, Nevada Artists Association, and all other artists and volunteers harmless against any claim, demands, damages, fees, costs, and other actions of any kind asserted by or on behalf of any third persons arising from my participation in OST.	
☐ I will be responsible for sales and tax reporting. OST will not collect a percentage.	
☐ I consent to allow you to use my images if I am accepted into this studio tour and show.	
Signature Date	
Please Print Name	

### **Open Studios Tour**

c/o CCACC PO Box 4000 Carson City NV 89702-4000 Phone/Text: 775-313-8628

Email: ccopenstudio@gmail.com

Web: jazzcarsoncity.com/arttour2022

## Sponsored by:

Mile High Jazz Band Association

191 Heidi Circle Carson City, NV 89701-6532

Carson City, N v 89/01-0552

Phone: 775-883-4154

Email: info@jazzcarsoncity.com

Web: milehighjazz.com